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LG

0064 An Exelon Company

P.0. BOX 87522 _
CHICAGO, IL 60680 Account Number: 0183096175

54990 1 AT 0.403 64990/064990/065314 116 01 GXFW64 0400201+
INNER CITY YOUTH FOUND.
UNIT 2RBD

4500 S MICHIGAN AVE
CHICAGO, IL 60653-3809

'IlIIII]IllllllllIIIIIIII'IIIIlllI'lllII"II'lll!ll!ll'llllllllll

Dear Customer:

Our meter readers have made seyveral attempts to obtain a meter reading at your premise but
have been unsuccessful. We need your help in gaining access to the meter to obtain a meter
reading. Regular meter readings provide you the most accurate billing for your account. Please

contact us as soon as possible to schedule an appointment and to make arrangements for
securing a meter reading on a regular basis.

The lllinois Commerce Commissicn mandates ComEd must read all electrical meters once every

other month. Please contact our Business Customer Service Representatives immediately at
1-877-4ComkEd-1 to make arrangements for securing a meter reading on a reguiar basis.

Respectfully,

James Conway, Vice President
Customer Field Operations



Coméd.

Commonwealth Edison Company www.exeloncorp.com An Exelon Company

Commercial Center
1519 Swift Drive
Qak Brook, IL 60523-1502

November 20, 2013

Inner City Youth Foundation
4500 S Michigan Ave Unit ZRBD
Chicago, IL 60653

Account # 01830-96175

Dear Mr. Perkins,

We received an inquiry from the lilinois Commerce Commission regarding the electric service account at
4500 S. Michigan Ave Unit 2RBD, Chicago. Several attempts have been made to contact you.
Unfortunately, our efforts have been unsuccessful. This letter serves as a resolution. N, / b

On 10-29-13 a technician was at the above premise and found meter #115845795 was showing usage
and no one being hilled for it. The account was back-billed from 10-31-11 to 10-3-13 as per Hliinois
Administrative Code 280.100. -

~— At this time, your total balance is $8160.61. In light of the back-billing that was processed on your
account you are being offered a 24 month, interest free Installment Plan. If you are interested in taking
advantage of this offer, please call our Customer Contact Center immediately in order to make your
down payment and have this arrangement processed. :

At this time, | will notify the lllinois Commerce Commission with the above results. If you have any
additional questions please contact me at (630) 684-3354.

Sincerely,

Alexis Bullard
Customer Relations Analyst



p— - _ Dispuke Billwe
CUARC38 ConmEd Account Activity StatementA ) /MWAJT B - Date: 03/;7{14
Page: 1 o

*%% Account Information *=* *** Current Account Status ***

Account Number: Mail To: Current Bill: $627.76 Credit Amount: $0.00

01830-96175 # INNER CITY YOUTH FQUND, Billed Pxior: $7707.47 Deposit Requested: $0.00

Account Status: Active UNIT 2RBD Balance Due: $8335.23 Deposit On-~Hand: $0.00

Requested By: 4500 § MICHIGAN AVE Service Address:

INNER CITY YOQUTH FOUND. CHICAGO IL 60653 UNIT 2RBD Meter Bill Grp: 04

{773)624~0803 Extension: 4500 S MICHIGAN AVE Rate:; Commercial Demand - 0 to 100 kW

CHICAGO IL 60653
* J -
CHARGE CREDIT TOTAL BALANCE DUE

JATE CHARGE TYPE BILLING PERIOQD READ METER # AMOUNT AMOUNT BILL FORWARD DATE KWH
10/29/13 ELECTRIC SERVICE 10/31/11 01/06/12 @306 115845795 $870.19
10/29/13 ELECTRIC SERVICE 01/06/12 02/07/12 12038 115845795 $455.24
10/29/13 ELECTRIC SERVICE 02/07/12 04/04/12 17296 115845785 $682.1¢€
10/29/13 ELECTRIC SERVICE 04/04/12 05/04/12 20171 115845785 $368.05
10/29/13 ELECTRIC SERVICE 05/04/12 06/05/12 21994 115845795 $239.05
10/29/13 ELECTRIC SERVICE 06/05/12 08/04/12 25574 115843795 $465.87
10/29/13 ELECTRIC SERVICE 08/04/12 08/04/12 27535 115845785 $246.65
10/29/313 ELECTRIC SERVICE 08/04/12 10/03/12 28741 115845755 $186.04
10/29/13 ELECTRIC SERVICE 10/03/12 11/702/12 30362 115845795 $262.07
10/29/13 Reqular Bill $3775.32 11/13 29396
10/31/13 ELECTRIC SERVICE 11/02/12 12/05/12 33938 115845785 $452.75
10/31/13 ELECTRIC SERVICE 12/05/12 01/08/13 39200 115845795 $619.64
10/31/13 ELECTRIC SERVICE 01/08/13 02/07/13 44234 115845795 $630.32
10/31/13 ELECTRIC SERVICE 02/07/13 03/08/13 48902 115845795 $541.06
10/31/13 ELECTRIC SERVICE 03/08/13 04/04/13 52697 115845793 $453.11
10/31/13 ELECTRIC SERVICE 04/04/13 05/02/13 55786 115845785 $386.88
10/31/13 ELECTRIC SERVICE 05/02/13 06/06/13 58764 115845795 $294,00
16/31/13 ELECTRIC SERVICE 06/06/13 07/05/13 60631 115845785 $219.15
145/31/13 ELECTRIC SERVICE 07/05/13 -08/02/13 62635 115845785 $229.22
10/31/13 ELECTRIC SERVICE 08/02/13 08/03/13 64463 115845795 $213.18
10/31/13 ELECTRIC SERVICE 08/03/13 10/03/13 66379 115845795 $225.38
10/32/13 Regular Bill $8040.01 11/15 36017
11/19/13 Late Payment Charge $120.80
11/20/13 Late Payment Charge $56.63
11/25/13 ELECTRIC SERVICE 10/03/13 11/01/13 &90té 115845795 $297.40
11/25/13 Regular Bill $8514.64 $8217.24 12/10 2637
12/04/13 ELECTRIC SERVICE 11/01/713 12/04/13 70462 115845795 $195.04
12/04/13 Regular Bill $8709.68 $8040.01 12/19 1446
12/23/13 Late Payment Charge $130.65 ‘
12/26/13 Late Payment Charge $7.12
01/08/14 ELECTRIC SERVICE 12/04/13 01/07/14 71907 115845795 §205.88
01/08/14 Regular Bill $9053.33 $8847.45 01/23 1445
01/17/14 Non-Res Special Hardship $2000, 00
01/27/14 Late Payment Charge $105.81
02/07/14 ELECTRIC SERVICE 01/07/14 02/06/14 77243 115845795 $548.33
02/07/14 Regular Bill §7707 .47 $7159.14 02/24 5336
02/26/14 Late Payment Charge $115.62
03/10/14 ELECTRIC SERVICE 02/06/14 03/07/14 82191 115845795 . §512.14
03/10/14 Regular Bill - $8335.23 $7623.09 03/25 4948

CCF



Commonwealth Edison Company An Exelon Company

Commercial Center
1919 Swift Drive
Oak Brook, IL 60523-1502

October 17, 2014

Inner City Youth Foundation
C/o Maurice Perkins

4500 S. Michigan Ave #1RBD
Chicago, lilinois 60653

Dear Mr. Perkins:

Thank you for your recent ingquiry from the llinois Commerce Commission regarding
your electric service account located 4500 S. Michigan Ave #2RBD, Chicago, Illinois. As !
have not been able to contact you by telephone this letter serves as a resolution.

e —

This letter is regarding your concerns relating to a previous address charge ($10,527.86)
which transferred from account 01830-96175, 4500 S. Michigan Ave #2RBD, Chicago,
Ilinois. Our records indicate on 11/12/13 this account was back billed from 10/31/11 tc
10/3/13 for unbiiled usage on meter #115845795. The billing adjustment was processed
in accordance with the lllinois Commerce guidelines. Based on the findings above the
bill will not be adjusted.

A copy of your account activity statement is enclosed. If you have additional questions
please contact me.

Sincerely,

W byt Lifechr®—~

Marilyn Widmer
ComEd-Customer Relations Business Analyst
Telephone: 630-684-3227: Fax. 630-684-3323



+ CUARQ38

Account Number:

*k* ACCO

02840-91050 ¢

Account Status:

Active

Requested By:
INNER CITY YOUTH FOUND.

{773)624-0803 Extension:

DATE

11/02/12
1is02/12
1i/12/712
11/21/12
12/05/12
12/10/12
12/10/12
12/17/12
01/08/13
01/08/13
01/25/13
02/07/13
02/07/13
02/26/13
03/12/13
03/12/13
03/12/13
03/18/13
03/29/13
04/05/13
04/05/13
04/06/13
04/24/13
04/24/13
05/703/13
05/03/13
05/03/13
05/22/13
06/07/13
06/07/13
06/07/13
06/20/13
06/26/13
06/28/13
07/08/13
07/08/13
07/08/13
07/16/13
08/05/13
08/05/13
08/05/13
08/22/13
09/04/13
09/04/13
09/04/13
09/13/13
10/04/13

CHARGE TYPE

ELECTRIC SERVICE
Regular Bill
Payment

Late Payment Charge
Regular Bill
ELECTRIC SEEVICE
Regular Bill
Payment

ELECTRIC SERVICE
Regular Bill

Late Payment Charge
ELECTRIC SERVICE
Regular Bill

Late Payment Charge
ELECTRIC SERVICE
ELE-Integrys Energy
Regular Bill
Payment

Late Payment Charge
ELECTRIC SERVICE
ELE-Integrys Energy
Regular Bill
Payment

Late Payment Charge
ELECTRIC SERVICE
ELE-Integrys Energy
Regular Bill

Late Payment Charge
ELECTRIC SERVICE
ELE-Integrys Energy
Regular Bill
Payment

Late Payment Charge
Payment

ELECTRIC SERVICE
ELE-Integrys Energy
Regular Bill
Payment

ELECTRIC SERVICE
Regular Bill
ELE-Integrys Enerqgy
Payment

ELECTRIC SERVICE
ELE-Integrys Energy
Regular Bill
Payment

ELECTRIC SERVICE

INNER CITY YOUTH FOUND.
UNIT 1RBD

4500 § MICHIGAN AVE
CHICAGC

IL 60653

\ v

BILLING PERIQD READ

10/03/12 11/02/12 5936

11/02/12 12/05/12 8716

12/05/12 01/08/13 11752

01/08/13 02/07/13 14169

02/07/13 03/08/13 16443
Services Inc

03/08/13 04/04/13 17840
Services Inc

04/04/13 05/02/13 18079
Services Inc

05/02/13 06/06/13 20765
Services Inc

06/06/13 07/05/13 22121
Services Inc

07/05/13 08/02/13 23604
Services Inc

08/02/13 09/03/13 25313
Services Inc

0%/03/13 10/03/13 26793

;ivigy Statement

#x% Current

Current Bill: $525.00
Billed prior: $10907.32
Balance Due: $11432.32
Service Address:
UNIT 1RBD
4500 5 MICHIGAN AVE
CHICAGO IL 6065
CHARGE
METER # AMOUNT
090653211 $184.11
50.05
090653211 £348.39
090653211 $370.14
$5.55
090653211 £319.18%
$10.42
090653211 $100.97
$123.34
$7.19
090653211 $81.09
$75.77
. $2.36
090653211 $77.34
$67.20
$4.55
090653211 $95.70
$91.85
$2.82
0906853211 $77.48
$75.79
090653211 $78.32
$82.88
090653211 $90.93
$95.52
090653211 $78.66

Account Status **¥

Date: 10/17/14
Page: 1 of 3

$0.00

$0,60

$78i}gg

Rate: Retail Delivery Service - 0 to 100 kW

Credit Amount:
Deposit Requested:
Deposit On-Hand:
Meter Bill Grp: 04
3
CREDIT TOTAL
AMOUNT BILL
$194.11
$191.11
$3.05
$351.44
5351.44
$370.14
$694.84
£929.57
$450.00
$643.62
$486.76
$303.76
$495.86
$308.31v
$187.55“/
5156.09
$156.09 /
$161.20
$161.20 v
$186.45
$186.45 /

BALANCE
FORWARD

$3.05

53.00

$§375.69

$705.26

5486.76

$159.22

$308.31

$2.82

DUE
DATE

11/19

12/20

12726

01/23

02/22

03/27

04/22

05720

06/24

07/23

08/20

09/19

1243

2780

30386

2417

2274

1387

1232

1686

1356

1483

1709



lusudsis
10/04/33
10/21/33
10/29/13
10/31/13
11/04/13

Euk-lntegrys Energy Services
Regular Bill

Payment

Transfer Debit

Transfer Debit

ELECTRIC SERVICE

CUARQ3B

DATE

11/04/13
11/04/13
11/14/13
11/19/13
11/20/13
11/25/13
12/04/13
12/05/13
12/05/13
12/05/13
12/18/13
12/23/13
12/26/13
01/08/14
01/09/14
01/09/14
01/05/14
01/27/14
01/28/14

#01/30/14
02/07/14
02/10/14
02/10/14
02/10/14
02/26/14
02/26/14
03/10/14
03/13/14
03/13/14
03/14/14
03/14/14
03/14/14
03/14/14
03/14/14
03/27/14
04/02/14
04/08/14
04/09/14
04/09/14
04/09/14
04/10/14
04/25/14
04/28/14
05/07/14
05/08/14
05/08/14
05/08/14
05/27/14
05/28/14
06/06/14
06/06/14

06706414

CHARGE TYPE

ELE-Integrys Energy Services
Regular Bill

Payment

Transfer Debit

Transfer Debit

Pransfer Debit

Transfer Debit

ELECTRIC SERVICE
ELE-Integrys Energy Services
Regular Bill

Payment

Transfer Debit

Transfer Debit

Transfer Debit

CANCELED ELECTRIC SERVICE
CANCELED ELE-Integrys Energy
Regular Bill

Transfer Debit

Late Payment Charge

Payment

Transfer Debit

CANCELED ELECTRIC SERVICE
CANCELED ELE-Integrys Energy
Regular Bill

Payment

Transfer Debit

Transfer Debit

Late Payment Charge
Estimated Bill

ELECTRIC SERVICE

ELECTRIC SERVICE

ELECTRIC SERVICE
ELE-Integrys Energy Services
Regular Bill

Transfer Debit

Late Payment Charge
Transfer Debit

ELECTRIC SERVICE
ELE-Integrys Energy Services
Regular Bill

Payment

Transfer Debit

Late Payment Charge
Transfer Debit

ELECTRIC SERVICE
ELE-Integrys Energy Services
Regular Bill

Transfer Debit

Late Payment Charge
Transfer Debit

ELECTRIC SERVICE

ELE-Integrys Energy Services

Inc

Inc

Inc

Ser

Sexr

Inc

Inc

Inc

Inc

10/03/13 11/01/13

28116

090653211

$82.72

$1775.32
$4264.69%
$76.32

1
. ComEd Account Activity Statement

i
BILLING PERIOD
|

r

11/01/713 12/04/13

12/04/13 01/07/14

01/07/14 02/06/14

12/04/i3 01/07/14
01/07/14 02/06/14
02/06/14 03/08/14

03/08/14 04/08/14

04/08/14 05/07/14

05/07/14 06/05/14

READ

32169

36554

38681

38568
44215
49861

,55525

599395

63527

METER #

090653211

090653211

080653211

090653211
090653211
090653211

090653211

030653211

090653211

CHARGE
AMOQUNT

$73.94

$120.60

$56.63
$297.40
$195.04
$159.12
$226.52

$130.65

$7.12
$205.88
$189.44
$245.08

$105.81
56,52

$548.33
$104.16
$118.88

$115.62
$512.14

$220.57
$208.66
$208.70
$988.80

$125.03

$13.81
$442.44
$199.91
$319.36

$133.54

$17.03
$344.14
$184.68
$247.03

$140.70

$23.56
$298.56
$160.23
$209.52

$161.38 10/21
$161.38
Date: 10/17/14
Page: 2 of 3
CREDIT TOTAL BALANCE DUE
AMOUNT BILL FORWARD DATE
$150.26 11/19
$150.26 ¥
$385.64 12/20
$385.64
$434.52 01/24
$434.52 ¢
$229.56 $6.52 02/25
$229.56
§2.84
$657.56
$966.33 03/31
' $1499.41 $980.14 04/24
$350.00 ¢
$1598.15 $1166.44 05/23

1480

1323

4053

4385

2127

17692

5714

4420



10/04/13
10/04/13
10/21/13
10/29/13
10/31/713
11/04/13

ELE-Integrys Energy Services
Regular Bill

Payment

Transfer Dehit

Transfer Debit

ELECTRIC SERVICE

CUARQ3S8

DATE

11/04/13
11/04/13
11/14/13
11/19/13
1l/20/13
11/25/13
12/04/13
12/05/13
12/05/13
12/05/13
12/18/13
12/23/13
12/26/13
01/08/14
01/09/14
J1/09/14
J1/709/14
1/27/14
J1/28/14
11730714
32/07/14
J2/10/14
J2/10/14
J2/10/14
12/26/14
2/26/14
13/10/714
13/13/14
}3/13/14
13/14/14
13/14/14
13/14/14
13/14/14
13/14/14
13/27/14
14/02/14
14/08/14
14/09/14
4/09/14
14/09/14
14/10/14
14/25/14
4/28/14
5/07/14
5/08/14
5/08/14
5/08/14
5/27/14
5/28/14
6/06/14
6/06/14
6/06/14

CHARGE TYFE

ELE-Integrys Energy Services
Regular Bill

Payment

Transfer Debit

Transfer Debit

Transfer Debit

Transfer Debit

ELECTRIC SERVICE
ELE-Integrys Energy Services
Regular Bill

Payment

Transfer Debit

Transfer Debit

Transfer Debit

CANCELED ELECTRIC SERVICE
CANCELED ELE-Integrys Energy
Regular Bill

Transfer Debit

Late Payment Charge

Payment

Transfer Debit

CANCELED ELECTRIC SERVICE
CANCELED ELE-Integrys Energy
Regular Bill

Payment

Tranefer Debit

Trangfer Debit

Late Payment Charge
Estimated Bill

ELECTRIC SERVICE

ELECTRIC SERVICE

ELECTRIC SERVICE
ELE-Integry® Energy Services
Regular Bill

Transfer Debit

Late Payment Charge
Transfer bebit

ELECTRIC SERVICE
ELE-Integrys Energy Services
Regular Bill

Payment

Transfer Debit

Late Payment Charge
Transfer Debit

ELECTRIC SERVICE
ELE-Integrys Enexgy Services
Regular Bill

Tranafer Debit

Late Payment Charge
Transfer Debit

ELECTRIC SERVICE
ELE-Inteagrvs Enerav Services

Inc

Inc

Inc

Ser

Sexr

Inc

Inc

Inc

e

§HZ, /2

: $§1775.32
j $4264.69
10/03/13 11/01/13 28116 090653211 $76.32

. ComEd Account Activity Statement

‘ CHARGE
BILLING; PERIOD READ  METER # AMOUNT
I

$73.94

’ $120.60

$56.63

, $297.40

; $195.04
11/01/18 12/04/13 32169 090653211 $159.12
i $226.52

! £130.65

§7.12

§205.88

12/04/13 01/07/14 36554 090653211 $189.44
‘ $245.08

‘ $105.81
I $6.52

, $548,33
01/07/14 02/06/14 38681 090653211  $104.16

i $118.88

b

5115.62
§512,14

12/04/13 01/07/14 38568 090653211 $220.57
01/07/14 02/06/14¢ 44215 050653211 §208.66
02/06/14 03/08/14 49861 050653211 $208.70

$988.80

§125.03

$13.81

| §442.44
03/08/14 04/08/14 55575 090653211 §199,91

| : $319.3¢

1

: $133.54
: $17.03

* $344.14
04/08/14 05/07/14 59995 090653211 $184.68
$247.03

: §140.70
$23.56
$298.56
05/07/14 06/05/14 63527 090653211  $160.23
€2na g9

$161.38

CREDIT
AMOUNT

$150.26 7

$385.64

i

$434.52

$229.56

$2.84
$657.56

$350.00L
;

|
:
{

$161.38

TOTAL
BILL

$150.26

$385.864

$434.52

$229.56

$966.33

§1499.41

$1598.1%

10/21

Date: 10/17/14
Page: 2 of 3

BALANCE DUE
FORWARD DATE

11/18

12/20

01724

$6.52 02/25

03/31

$980.14 04724

$1166.44 05/23

1480

1323

4053

4385

2127

17692

5714

4420



06/06/14
06/09/14
06/25/14
06/25/14
07/07/14
Q7/s08/14
07/08/14
07/08/14
07/17/14
07/23/14
07/24/14
07/28/14
07/31/14

Regular Bill
Payment

Transfer Debit

Late Payment Charge
Transfer Debit
ELECTRIC SERVICE
ELE-Integrys Energy Services Inc
Regular Bill
Payment

Transfer Debit
Transfer Debit

Late Payment Charge
Payment

CURROD38

DATE

08/05/14
08/05/14
08/05/14
08/18/14
08/22/14
09/04/14
09/04/14
09/04/14
09/10/14
09/23/14
10/06/14
10/06/14
10/06/14

CHARGE TYPE

ELECTRIC SERVICE

ELE-Integrys Energy Services Inc
Regular Bill

Payment

Late Payment Charge

ELECTRIC SERVICE

ELE-Integrys Energy Services Inc
Regular Bill

Payment

Late Payment Charge

ELECTRIC SERVICE

ELE-Integrys Energy Services Inc
Regular Bill

06/05/14 07/07/14

ComEd Account Activity Statement

BILLING PERIOD

07/07/14 08/04/14

08/04/14 09/03/14

09/03/14 10/03/14

66929

READ

69910

73647

77103

050653211

METER #

090653211

090653211

090653211

$147.

$21.
$274.
$147.
$202.

5132

29
69
99
49
63

.32
§153.
$22.

62
02

CHARGE
AMOUNT

$142.25
$180.32

$5.
$154,
$220.

$163.
$148.
$213.

&6
02
38

53
35
12

$1991.46
$500.00
$1863.27
$3150.12
{
o 51141.34
|
CREDIT TOTAL
AMOUNT BILL
$716.40
$324.00
$11300.32
$393.00
$11432.32

$1621.71

$1513.15

06/23

Q7/23

bate: 10/17/14

Page: 3 of 3

BALANCE
FORWARD
$393.83

' $10925.92

$11070.85

DUE

DATE

08/20

09/19

10/21

3532

3402

KWH

2981

3737

3456



_ Inner City Youth and Adult Foundation, Inc.

Swift Mansion
National and State Historical Landmark Site
4500 South Michigan Avenue
.Chicago, Illinois 60653 .
773 548-1238**624-0894 Fax
(Save the Children)

. 2 Roril 2014
T Mounce FecKins President
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